
  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Bid Proof 
Bid Number: 10011474-11-P 

Bid Title: Street Lights for Talmadge Community of San Diego 

 ALT1 - GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP 
Vendor ID: ALT1-TEMP-GE 

Days ARO: 

Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 

60 
3 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

30 
0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

8.75 
N/A 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. Item Description Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity Unit Price Extension Tax Final 

1 13' 6" street Light Poles PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

JP6238 236 EA $2,490.50 $587,758.00 $51,428.83 $639,186.83 

2 10' Street Light Poles PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

JP6238A 15 EA $2,990.50 $44,857.50 $3,925.03 $48,782.53 

3 85W Fixtures PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

J6238A 122 EA $950.00 $115,900.00 $10,141.25 $126,041.25 

4 55W Fixtures PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

J6238B 148 EA $950.00 $140,600.00 $12,302.50 $152,902.50 

5 Fineal PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

JA6238A 340 EA $31.00 $10,540.00 $922.25 $11,462.25 

6 Capital PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

JA6238B 365 EA $270.00 $98,550.00 $8,623.13 $107,173.13 

7 Photocell PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

JA6238C 365 EA $31.00 $11,315.00 $990.06 $12,305.06 

8 Globes PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

JA6238D 320 EA $350.00 $112,000.00 $9,800.00 $121,800.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $1,121,520.50 $98,133.05 $1,219,653.55 

Schedule 1 Subtotals: $1,121,520.50 $98,133.05 $1,219,653.55 
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 ALT1 - GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP 
Vendor ID: ALT1-TEMP-GE Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Days ARO: 60 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 3 

Disc Terms - Days: 30 
Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 

Addendum: 

Subtotals for ALT1 - GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP: 

Grand Total for ALT1 - GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP: 

Miscellaneous Charges 

Freight: 

$98,133.05 $1,121,520.50 

Extraordinary Labor - 0 hours @ $0.00/hou 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

8.75 
N/A 

$1,219,653.55 

$1,219,653.55 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,219,653.55 

 ALT1 - WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC. 
Vendor ID: ALT1-TEMP-WE 

Days ARO: 

Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 

60 
10 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

30 
0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

8.75 
N/A 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Item Description 

13' 6" street Light Poles 

10' Street Light Poles 

85W Fixtures 

55W Fixtures 

Fineal 

Capital 

Photocell 

Globes 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

AMERON 

AMERON 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

RIPLEY 

HOLOPHANE 

Product Number 

21CT13 

22CT10 

WA85QL24A 

WA55QL24A 

WA FIN 

WA CAP 

6246F 

WA GLOBE 

Quantity 

236 EA 

15 EA 

122 EA 

148 EA 

340 EA 

365 EA 

365 EA 

320 EA 

Unit Price 

$2,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$1,030.00 

$1,000.00 

$75.00 

$185.00 

$10.00 

$795.00 

Extension 

$472,000.00 

$30,000.00 

$125,660.00 

$148,000.00 

$25,500.00 

$67,525.00 

$3,650.00 

$254,400.00 

Tax 

$41,300.00 

$2,625.00 

$10,995.25 

$12,950.00 

$2,231.25 

$5,908.44 

$319.38 

$22,260.00 

Final 

$513,300.00 

$32,625.00 

$136,655.25 

$160,950.00 

$27,731.25 

$73,433.44 

$3,969.38 

$276,660.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $1,126,735.00 $98,589.32 $1,225,324.32 

Schedule 1 Subtotals: $1,126,735.00 $98,589.32 $1,225,324.32 
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 ALT1 - WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC. 
Vendor ID: ALT1-TEMP-WE Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Days ARO: 60 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 10 

Disc Terms - Days: 30 
Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 

Addendum: 

Subtotals for ALT1 - WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC.: 

Grand Total for ALT1 - WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC.: 

Miscellaneous Charges 

Freight: 

$98,589.32 $1,126,735.00 

Extraordinary Labor - 0 hours @ $0.00/hou 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

8.75 
N/A 

$1,225,324.32 

$1,225,324.32 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,225,324.32 

 ALT2 - WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC. 
Vendor ID: ALT2-TEMP-WE 

Days ARO: 

Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 

60 
10 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

30 
0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

8.75 
N/A 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Item Description 

13' 6" street Light Poles 

10' Street Light Poles 

85W Fixtures 

55W Fixtures 

Fineal 

Capital 

Photocell 

Globes 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

AMERON 

AMERON 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

RIPLEY 

HOLOPHANE 

Product Number 

21CT13 

22CT10 

WE085QL24A 

WE055QL24A 

WE FIN 

WE CAP 

6246F 

WE GLOBE 

Quantity 

236 EA 

15 EA 

122 EA 

148 EA 

340 EA 

365 EA 

365 EA 

320 EA 

Unit Price 

$2,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$1,067.00 

$1,019.00 

$67.00 

$197.00 

$10.00 

$800.00 

Extension 

$472,000.00 

$30,000.00 

$130,174.00 

$150,812.00 

$22,780.00 

$71,905.00 

$3,650.00 

$256,000.00 

Tax 

$41,300.00 

$2,625.00 

$11,390.23 

$13,196.05 

$1,993.25 

$6,291.69 

$319.38 

$22,400.00 

Final 

$513,300.00 

$32,625.00 

$141,564.23 

$164,008.05 

$24,773.25 

$78,196.69 

$3,969.38 

$278,400.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $1,137,321.00 $99,515.60 $1,236,836.60 

Schedule 1 Subtotals: $1,137,321.00 $99,515.60 $1,236,836.60 
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 ALT2 - WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC. 
Vendor ID: ALT2-TEMP-WE Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Days ARO: 60 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 10 

Disc Terms - Days: 30 
Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 

Addendum: 

Subtotals for ALT2 - WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC.: 

Grand Total for ALT2 - WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC.: 

Miscellaneous Charges 

Freight: 

$99,515.60 $1,137,321.00 

Extraordinary Labor - 0 hours @ $0.00/hou 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

8.75 
N/A 

$1,236,836.60 

$1,236,836.60 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,236,836.60 

 CRYSTAL LIGHTING 
Vendor ID: TEMP-CRYSTAL 

Days ARO: 

Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 

"5-6 WEEKS" 
10 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

30 
0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

8.75 
N/A 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. 

1 

Item Description 

13' 6" street Light Poles 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

236 EA 

Unit Price Extension 

$0.00 

Tax 

$0.00 

Final 

$0.00 

2 10' Street Light Poles 15 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

3 85W Fixtures CRYSTAL LIGHTING CLP-ACRN-80 IND 122 EA $350.00 $42,700.00 $3,736.25 $46,436.25 

4 55W Fixtures CRYSTAL LIGHTING CLP-ACRN-40 IND 148 EA $305.00 $45,140.00 $3,949.75 $49,089.75 

5 Fineal CRYSTAL LIGHTING CLP-ACRN-FINIAL 
ONLY 

340 EA $10.50 $3,570.00 $312.38 $3,882.38 

6 Capital CRYSTAL LIGHTING CLP-ACRN-
CAPITAL ONLY 

365 EA $45.00 $16,425.00 $1,437.19 $17,862.19 

7 Photocell CRYSTAL LIGHTING CLP-ACRN-
PHOTOCELL ONLY 

365 EA $22.50 $8,212.50 $718.59 $8,931.09 

8 Globes CRYSTAL LIGHTING CLP-ACRN-ACORN 
ONLY 

320 EA $120.00 $38,400.00 $3,360.00 $41,760.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $154,447.50 $13,514.16 $167,961.66 
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CRYSTAL LIGHTING 

Vendor ID: TEMP-CRYSTAL 

Schedule 1 

Days ARO: 

Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 

"5-6 WEEKS" 
10 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Schedule 1 Subtotals: 

30 
0.00 

$154,447.50 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

$13,514.16 

8.75 
N/A 

$167,961.66 

Subtotals for CRYSTAL LIGHTING: 

Grand Total for CRYSTAL LIGHTING: 

Miscellaneous Charges 

Freight: 

$13,514.16 $154,447.50 

Extraordinary Labor - 0 hours @ $0.00/hou 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$167,961.66 

$167,961.66 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$167,961.66 

 GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP 
Vendor ID: TEMP-GENLYTE 

Days ARO: 

Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 

60 
3 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

30 
0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

8.75 
N/A 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. Item Description Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity Unit Price Extension Tax Final 

1 13' 6" street Light Poles PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

JP6238 236 EA $2,490.50 $587,758.00 $51,428.83 $639,186.83 

2 10' Street Light Poles PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

JP6238A 15 EA $2,990.50 $44,857.50 $3,925.03 $48,782.53 

3 85W Fixtures PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

J6238 122 EA $495.00 $60,390.00 $5,284.13 $65,674.13 

4 55W Fixtures PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

J6238C 148 EA $495.00 $73,260.00 $6,410.25 $79,670.25 

5 Fineal PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

JA6238A 340 EA $31.00 $10,540.00 $922.25 $11,462.25 

6 Capital PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

JA6238F 365 EA $190.00 $69,350.00 $6,068.13 $75,418.13 
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 GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP Days ARO: 60 Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/A 
Vendor ID: TEMP-GENLYTE Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 3 Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 8.75 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. 

7 

8 

Item Description 

Photocell 

Globes 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

PROJECT BY HADCO 
GENLYTE-THOMAS 

Product Number 

JA6238C 

JA6238E 

Quantity Unit Price 

365 EA $31.00 

320 EA $195.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: 

Extension 

$11,315.00 

$62,400.00 

$919,870.50 

Tax 

$990.06 

$5,460.00 

$80,488.68 

Final 

$12,305.06 

$67,860.00 

$1,000,359.18 

Schedule 1 Subtotals: $919,870.50 $80,488.68 $1,000,359.18 

Subtotals for GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP: 

Grand Total for GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP: 

Miscellaneous Charges 

Freight: 

$80,488.68 $919,870.50 

Extraordinary Labor - 0 hours @ $0.00/hou 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$1,000,359.18 

$1,000,359.18 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,000,359.18 

 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO. 
Vendor ID: TEMP-GRAYBAR 

Days ARO: 

Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 

NN 
NN 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

30 
0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

8.75 
N/A 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. 

1 

2 

3 

Item Description 

13' 6" street Light Poles 

10' Street Light Poles 

85W Fixtures 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

AMERON 

AMERON 

HOLOPHANE 

Product Number 

21CT13 13'6" 

21CT13 10' 

GVP85Q12MB6 

Quantity 

236 EA 

15 EA 

122 EA 

Unit Price 

$2,094.85 

$2,094.85 

$992.27 

Extension 

$494,384.60 

$31,422.75 

$121,056.94 

Tax 

$43,258.65 

$2,749.49 

$10,592.48 

Final 

$537,643.25 

$34,172.24 

$131,649.42 
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 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO. Days ARO: NN Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/A 
Vendor ID: TEMP-GRAYBAR Opt To Renew Pct. (%): NN Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 8.75 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Item Description 

55W Fixtures 

Fineal 

Capital 

Photocell 

Globes 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

Product Number 

GVP55QMB6NRBBH 
27 

Quantity Unit Price 

148 EA $935.57 

340 EA $463.92 

365 EA $876.29 

365 EA 

320 EA 

Section 1 Subtotals: 

Extension 

$138,464.36 

$157,732.80 

$319,845.85 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,262,907.30 

Tax 

$12,115.63 

$13,801.62 

$27,986.51 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$110,504.38 

Final 

$150,579.99 

$171,534.42 

$347,832.36 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,373,411.68 

Schedule 1 Subtotals: $1,262,907.30 $110,504.38 $1,373,411.68 

Subtotals for GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO.: 

Grand Total for GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO.: 

Miscellaneous Charges 

Freight: 

$110,504.38 $1,262,907.30 

Extraordinary Labor - 0 hours @ $0.00/hou 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$1,373,411.68 

$1,373,411.68 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,373,411.68 

 SKY CAST LLC 
Vendor ID: TEMP-SKY CAS 

Days ARO: 

Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 

NN 
3 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

30 
0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

8.75 
N/A 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. Item Description Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity Unit Price Extension Tax Final 

1 13' 6" street Light Poles 236 EA $2,490.50 $587,758.00 $51,428.83 $639,186.83 

9/14/2010 Bid Proof for 10011474-11-P Page 7 of 10 



 
  

  

  

 SKY CAST LLC Days ARO: NN Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/A 
Vendor ID: TEMP-SKY CAS Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 3 Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 8.75 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Item Description 

10' Street Light Poles 

85W Fixtures 

55W Fixtures 

Fineal 

Capital 

Photocell 

Globes 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity 

15 EA 

122 EA 

148 EA 

340 EA 

365 EA 

365 EA 

320 EA 

Unit Price 

$2,990.50 

Extension 

$44,857.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Tax 

$3,925.03 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Final 

$48,782.53 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $632,615.50 $55,353.86 $687,969.36 

Schedule 1 Subtotals: $632,615.50 $55,353.86 $687,969.36 

Subtotals for SKY CAST LLC: 

Grand Total for SKY CAST LLC: 

Miscellaneous Charges 

Freight: 

$55,353.86 $632,615.50 

Extraordinary Labor - 0 hours @ $0.00/hou 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$687,969.36 

$687,969.36 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$687,969.36 
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 SOUTH COAST LIGHTING & DESIGN Days ARO: "PER SCHEDULE" Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/A 
Vendor ID: TEMP-SOUTH C Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 10 Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 8.75 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Item Description 

13' 6" street Light Poles 

10' Street Light Poles 

85W Fixtures 

55W Fixtures 

Fineal 

Capital 

Photocell 

Globes 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

STRESSCRETE 

STRESSCRETE 

KING 

KING 

KING 

KING 

RIPLEY 

KING 

Product Number 

KIH-13-6EII-BP 

KIH-10-G-EII-BP 

KII8-06R-III-85 (IND)-
K6/K9-BLK 

KII8-06R-III-55 (IND)-
K6/K9-BLK 

#17 FIN 

K6/K9 

6246F 

KII8-OGR 

Quantity 

236 EA 

15 EA 

122 EA 

148 EA 

340 EA 

365 EA 

365 EA 

320 EA 

Unit Price 

$2,966.00 

$7,422.00 

$768.00 

$748.00 

$28.00 

$110.00 

$7.25 

$348.00 

Extension 

$699,976.00 

$111,330.00 

$93,696.00 

$110,704.00 

$9,520.00 

$40,150.00 

$2,646.25 

$111,360.00 

Tax 

$61,247.90 

$9,741.38 

$8,198.40 

$9,686.60 

$833.00 

$3,513.13 

$231.55 

$9,744.00 

Final 

$761,223.90 

$121,071.38 

$101,894.40 

$120,390.60 

$10,353.00 

$43,663.13 

$2,877.80 

$121,104.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $1,179,382.25 $103,195.96 $1,282,578.21 

Schedule 1 Subtotals: $1,179,382.25 $103,195.96 $1,282,578.21 

Subtotals for SOUTH COAST LIGHTING & DESIGN: 

Grand Total for SOUTH COAST LIGHTING & DESIGN: 

Miscellaneous Charges 

Freight: 

$103,195.96 $1,179,382.25 

Extraordinary Labor - 0 hours @ $0.00/hou 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$1,282,578.21 

$1,282,578.21 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,282,578.21 
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 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC. Days ARO: 60 Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: N/A 
Vendor ID: TEMP-WESCO D Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 10 Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 8.75 

Schedule 1 

Section 1 
Item No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Item Description 

13' 6" street Light Poles 

10' Street Light Poles 

85W Fixtures 

55W Fixtures 

Fineal 

Capital 

Photocell 

Globes 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

AMERON 

AMERON 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

HOLOPHANE 

RIPLEY 

HOLOPHANE 

Product Number 

21CT13 

22CT10 

GVP 85Q 12M 

GVP 55Q M 

GVP FIN 

GVP 85Q 

6246F 

GVP GLOBE 

Quantity 

236 EA 

15 EA 

122 EA 

148 EA 

340 EA 

365 EA 

365 EA 

320 EA 

Unit Price 

$2,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$971.25 

$915.75 

$62.00 

$175.00 

$10.00 

$395.00 

Extension 

$472,000.00 

$30,000.00 

$118,492.50 

$135,531.00 

$21,080.00 

$63,875.00 

$3,650.00 

$126,400.00 

Tax 

$41,300.00 

$2,625.00 

$10,368.09 

$11,858.96 

$1,844.50 

$5,589.06 

$319.38 

$11,060.00 

Final 

$513,300.00 

$32,625.00 

$128,860.59 

$147,389.96 

$22,924.50 

$69,464.06 

$3,969.38 

$137,460.00 

Section 1 Subtotals: $971,028.50 $84,964.99 $1,055,993.49 

Schedule 1 Subtotals: $971,028.50 $84,964.99 $1,055,993.49 

Subtotals for WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC.: 

Grand Total for WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC.: 

Miscellaneous Charges 

Freight: 

$84,964.99 $971,028.50 

Extraordinary Labor - 0 hours @ $0.00/hou 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$1,055,993.49 

$1,055,993.49 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,055,993.49 
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